117 W. Duval Street

Clty of Jacksonville Jacksonville, FL 32202

Legislation Details

File #: 2022-0267-W Version: 1 Name:

Type: Ordinance Status: Withdrawn
File created: 4/12/2022 In control: City Council
On agenda: 7/26/2022 Final action: 7/26/2022

Effective date:

Title: ORD-MC Concerning Surplus Personal Propty of the City; Declaring that Certain 1979 Chevrolet
Malibu (VIN 1T19L9D483566, Vehicle # 0046-10) Valued at $15,000 to be Surplus to the Needs of the
City & Auth the Approp Officials of the City to Transfer Title of Said Propty to the MOG Collection,
LLC., D/B/A Brumos Collection at no Cost, in Accordance with Sec 122.812 (C), Ord Code; Waiving
Sec 122.305 (Unlawful Use of City Markings & Tags), Pt 3 (Municipal Vehicles), Chapt 122 (Public
Property), Ord Code, to Allow for Certain 1979 Chevrolet Malibu (VIN 1T19L9D483566, Vehicle #
0046-10) to Retain its JSO Insignia; Designating the Fleet Mgmt Div of the Finance & Admin Dept to
Monitor Actual Use of Said Propty; Providing for a Reverter; Auth the Mayor or his Designee & the
Corp Sec to Execute an Agreemt for Surplussing of City Personal Propty btwn the COJ & the MOG
Collection, LLC., D/B/A Brumos Collection; Repealing Sec 111.396 (Motor Vehicle Safety Prog Fund),
Pt 3 (Public Safety & Courts), Chapt 111 (Special Revenue & Trust Accts), Ord Code. (Sidman)
(Introduced by CP Newby at Request of Sheriff)

4/12/22 CO Introduced: NCSPHS, F, R

4/18/22 NCSPHS Read 2nd & Rerefer

4/19/22 R Read 2nd & Rerefer

4/26/22 CO PH Only

7/18/22 NCSPHS Withdraw 7-0

7/18/22 R Withdraw 6-0

7/19/22 F Withdraw 6-0

7/26/22 CO Withdraw 18-0

Public Hearing Pursuant to Chapt 166, F.S. & C.R. 3.601 — 4/26/22

Sponsors: Sheriff
Indexes: FINANCE, NCSPHS, RULES
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2022-267 Original Bill, 2. 2022-267 Exhibit 1, 3. 2022-267 Exhibit 2, 4. 2022-267 Exhibit 3, 5. 2022-
267 Exhibit 4, 6. 2022-267 Exhibit 5, 7. 2022-267 Bill Summary.pdf, 8. 2022-267-W

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
7/26/2022 1 City Council Withdrawn Pass
7/19/2022 1 Finance Committee Withdraw Pass
7/18/2022 1 Neighborhoods, Community Withdraw Pass
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee
7/18/2022 1 Rules Committee Withdraw Pass
6/22/2022 1 Finance Committee Defer
6/22/2022 1 Rules Committee Defer
6/21/2022 1 Neighborhoods, Community Defer
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee
6/7/2022 1 Rules Committee Defer
City of Jacksonville Page 1 of 2 Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2022-0267-W, Version: 1

6/7/2022
6/6/2022

5/17/2022
5/17/2022
5/16/2022

5/3/2022
5/3/2022
5/2/2022

4/26/2022
4/19/2022
4/19/2022
4/18/2022

4/12/2022

1
1

[ L UL U I §

Finance Committee

Neighborhoods, Community
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee

Rules Committee
Finance Committee

Neighborhoods, Community
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee

Rules Committee
Finance Committee

Neighborhoods, Community
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee

City Council
Rules Committee
Finance Committee

Neighborhoods, Community
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee

City Council

Defer
Defer

Defer Fail
Defer

Defer

Defer
Defer

Defer

PH Only Pass
Read 2nd & Rerefered
Read 2nd & Rerefered
Read 2nd & Rerefered

Introduced to City Council and assigned  Pass

City of Jacksonville

Page 2 of 2 Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

