

City of Jacksonville

Legislation Details

File #: 2022-0267-W Version: 1 Name:

Type: Status: Withdrawn Ordinance File created: In control: 4/12/2022 City Council On agenda: Final action: 7/26/2022 7/26/2022

Effective date:

Title: ORD-MC Concerning Surplus Personal Propty of the City; Declaring that Certain 1979 Chevrolet

> Malibu (VIN 1T19L9D483566, Vehicle # 0046-10) Valued at \$15,000 to be Surplus to the Needs of the City & Auth the Approp Officials of the City to Transfer Title of Said Propty to the MOG Collection, LLC., D/B/A Brumos Collection at no Cost, in Accordance with Sec 122.812 (C), Ord Code; Waiving Sec 122.305 (Unlawful Use of City Markings & Tags), Pt 3 (Municipal Vehicles), Chapt 122 (Public Property), Ord Code, to Allow for Certain 1979 Chevrolet Malibu (VIN 1T19L9D483566, Vehicle # 0046-10) to Retain its JSO Insignia; Designating the Fleet Mgmt Div of the Finance & Admin Dept to Monitor Actual Use of Said Propty; Providing for a Reverter; Auth the Mayor or his Designee & the Corp Sec to Execute an Agreemt for Surplussing of City Personal Propty btwn the COJ & the MOG Collection, LLC., D/B/A Brumos Collection; Repealing Sec 111.396 (Motor Vehicle Safety Prog Fund), Pt 3 (Public Safety & Courts), Chapt 111 (Special Revenue & Trust Accts), Ord Code. (Sidman)

(Introduced by CP Newby at Request of Sheriff)

4/12/22 CO Introduced: NCSPHS, F, R 4/18/22 NCSPHS Read 2nd & Rerefer

4/19/22 R Read 2nd & Rerefer

4/26/22 CO PH Only

7/18/22 NCSPHS Withdraw 7-0

7/18/22 R Withdraw 6-0 7/19/22 F Withdraw 6-0 7/26/22 CO Withdraw 18-0

Public Hearing Pursuant to Chapt 166, F.S. & C.R. 3.601 – 4/26/22

Sponsors: Sheriff

Indexes: FINANCE, NCSPHS, RULES

Code sections:

1. 2022-267 Original Bill, 2. 2022-267 Exhibit 1, 3. 2022-267 Exhibit 2, 4. 2022-267 Exhibit 3, 5. 2022-Attachments:

267 Exhibit 4, 6. 2022-267 Exhibit 5, 7. 2022-267 Bill Summary.pdf, 8. 2022-267-W

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/26/2022	1	City Council	Withdrawn	Pass
7/19/2022	1	Finance Committee	Withdraw	Pass
7/18/2022	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Withdraw	Pass
7/18/2022	1	Rules Committee	Withdraw	Pass
6/22/2022	1	Finance Committee	Defer	
6/22/2022	1	Rules Committee	Defer	
6/21/2022	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Defer	
6/7/2022	1	Rules Committee	Defer	

File #: 2022-0267-W, Version: 1					
6/7/2022	1	Finance Committee	Defer		
6/6/2022	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Defer		
5/17/2022	1	Rules Committee	Defer	Fail	
5/17/2022	1	Finance Committee	Defer		
5/16/2022	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Defer		
5/3/2022	1	Rules Committee	Defer		
5/3/2022	1	Finance Committee	Defer		
5/2/2022	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Defer		
4/26/2022	1	City Council	PH Only	Pass	
4/19/2022	1	Rules Committee	Read 2nd & Rerefered		
4/19/2022	1	Finance Committee	Read 2nd & Rerefered		
4/18/2022	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Read 2nd & Rerefered		

Introduced to City Council and assigned

City Council

4/12/2022

Pass